Name Country Organisation Address Post Code E-mail Tel. Fax
Manfred Austria University Of Vienna, Kinderspitalgasse 15 1090 — Vienna manfred.neuberger@univie.ac |+43 1 4277 64701/10 |+43 1 4277 64799
Neuberger Preventive Medecine .at
Michel Pettiaux Belgium (FR) |F.A.R.E.S. Rue de la Concorde 56 B-1050 Brussels  |m.pettiaux@skynet.be +322 514 66 53 +3225123273
Marleen Lambert | Belgium (NL) [Vlaams Instituut voor Schildknechtstraat, 9 B-1020 Brussels  |marleen.lambert@yvig.be +32 2422 49 20 +32 2422 49 59
Gezondsheidpromotie (V.I.G.)

Stellios Sycallides Cyprus Cyprus National Coalition for |2 Paraskeva loannou Str. CY-2024 Strovolos |vassilis.i@anticancersociety.or(+357 22446222 +357 22316822
Smoking Prevention g.cy

Eva Kralikova Czech Czech Coalition against Studnickova 7 CZ-12800 Prague |eva.kralikova@lf1.cuni.cz +420 2 24968529 +420 2 24919322

Republic |Tobacco 2
Hans Storm Denmark |Danish Cancer Society Strandblvd. 49 DK-2100 hans@cancer.dk +45 35257625 +45 35257706
Copenhagen
Joergen Falk Denmark |National Board of Health Islands Brygge 67 - P.O. Box |DK-2300 JF@SST.DK +4572 2277 67 +4572 227413
1881 Copenhagen

Maie Egipt Estonia Estonian Cancer Society Virustr. 5-5 EE-10140 Tallinn |maie.egipt@cancer.ee +372 641 7033 +372 631 1730

Mervi Hara Finland Finland's ASH Karjalankatu, 2C 63 FIN-00520 Helsinki |mervi.hara@suomenash.fi +358 9148 66 15 +358 9 725 30320

Gerard Dubois France Service d'Evaluation Médicale - |Place V. Pauchet F-80054 Amiens |dubois.gerard@chu-amiens.fr [+33 3 22 66 81 97 +33 32266 8198
Hépital Nord

Betrand France Office Francais de Prévention (66 Bd. Saint Michel F-75006 Paris bertrand.dautzenberg@psl.ap-|+33 142 17 67 70 +33 144 239255

Dautzenberg du Tabagisme (OFT) hop-paris.fr

Yana Dimitrova France Alliance contre le tabac 14, Rue Corvisart F-75013 Paris dimitrovay@ligue-cancer.net [+33 1 43 37 91 51 +33 14336 9149

Susanne Schunk Germany [Deutsches Im Neuenheimer Feld 280 D-69120 s.schunk@dkfz-heidelberg.de (+49 622142 30 14 |+49 6221 42 30 20
Krebsforschungszentrum Heidelberg

Maria Pilali Greece Hellenic Cancer Society 18-20, Tsoha Street GR-11521 Athens |mpilali@cancer-society.gr +30 2 10 6450713 +30 2 10 6410011

Tibor Szilagyi Hungary [Health 21 Hungarian Afonya utca 65 H-2030 Erd h21hf@axelero.hu +36 23 371 299 +36 23 371 299
Foundation

Luke Clancy Ireland St James Hospital/Research The Digital Depot, Thomas IRL Dublin 8 Iclancy@tcd.ie +353 1 4893638 +353 1 4893640
Institute for Tobacco Free Street,
Society

Federica Italy Regione del Veneto- Direzzione [Dorsoduro 3493 I-30125 Venezia |federica.michieletto@

Michieletto per la Prevenzione regione.veneto.it

Iveta Pudule Latvia Public Health Association of Skolas 3 LV-1010 Riga iveta.pudule@esi-vesels.lv +371 7686420 +371 7686422

Latvia




Aurelijus Veryga Lithuania |Kaunas University of Medicine- |Eiveniu 4 LT-50009 Kaunas |aurel@centras.|t +370 614 05 997 +37037 337673
Preventative Medicine dep

Marie-Paule Prost| Luxembourg |Fondation Luxembourgeoise 209, route d'Arlon L-1150 flcc@pt.lu +352 45 30 331 +352 45 30 33 33
contre le Cancer Luxembourg

Elaine Caruana Malta Health Promotion Department (1, Crucifix Hill CMRO2 Floriana |elaine.caruana@gov.mt +356 21242862 +356 21235107

Grieto Zeeman Netherlands |Stivoro voor een rookvrije Parkstraat 83 2514 JG Den Haag |gzeeman@stivoro.nl +3170 312 04 11 +3170 312 04 93
toekomst

Jolanta Jablonska Poland Sklodowska-Curie Cancer 5 Roentgena Str. PL-02781 Warsaw |smolisj@coi.waw.pl +48 22 643 9234 +48 22 643 92 34
Center and Institute of
Oncology

Witold Zatonski Poland WHO---Sklodowska-Curie 5 Roentgena Str. PL-02781 Warsaw |zatonskiw@coi.waw.pl +48 22 643 9234 +48 22 643 92 34
Cancer Center and Institute of
Oncology

Manuel Pais Portugal |Conselho Prevencao do Av.Estados Unidos da P-1700 Lisboa pais.clemente@mail.telepac.pt|+3512 1 846 4219  |+3512 184642 12

Clemente Tabagismo América, 77-6° Dto

Darina Sedlakova| Slovakia |WHO Country Office in Limbova 2, P.O. Box 52 SK-83752 dse.wholo@health.gov.sk +421 259373140 |+421 2547 73 662
Slovakia Bratislava

Vesna-Kerstin Slovenia [Ministry of Health 5 Stefanova Street SI1-1000 Ljubljana |vesna-kerstin.petric@gov.si  [+386 1 478 6099 +386 1 426 2115

Petric

Carlos Ariza Spain Evaluation and Intervention Pl. Lesseps 1 E- 08023 cariza@aspb.es +34 93 2921431 +34 93 2921443
Methods Services - Agencia de Barcelona
Salud Publica de Barcelona
(ASPB)

Margaretha Sweden |National Institute of Public Olof Palmes Gata, 17 S-10352 margaretha.haglund@fhi.se |+46 8 5661 3535 +46 8 5661 3505

Haglund Health Stockholm

Goran Boéthius Sweden |Doctors against Tobacco Box 17533 S-11891 goran.boethius@jll.se +46 8 669 8157 +46 8 669 8165

Stockholm
Ben Youdan UK No Smoking Day 59 Redchurch Street London E2 7DJ, ben@nosmokingday.org.uk +44 20 7739 5110 +44 20 7739 8176

UK




Name Country Organisation Address Post Code E-mail Tel. Fax
Martina Léwe Austria Léwe und Partner Agentur fur PR Gumpendorferstr. 9/10 A-1060 Wien loewe@agenturloewe.at +43 15853900 |+43 1585 3094
Axel Roucloux |Belgium [Promotion of health and sustainable |Rue Louis Loiseau B-5000 Namur axel.roucloux@formationsante |+32 8181 36 97

(FR) development .be
Rita Komodiki Cyprus Ministry of Health 10 Markou Drakou CY- 1448 Lefkosia |ritakomo@cytanet.com.cy +357 22400 111 |+357 22 30 871
Petr Hoffmann [Czech EMC PR agency Matousova 6 CZ- 150 00 Prague |phoffmann@emcgroup.cz +420 724 101 392
Republic 5
Joergen Falk Denmark |National Board of Health Islands Brygge 67 - P.O. Box |DK-2300 JF@SST.DK +45722277 67 |+45722274 13
1881 Copenhagen
Andrus Lipand |Estonia  [Ministry of Social Affairs - Public 29, Gonsiory Street EE-15027 Tallinn |andrus.lipand@sm.ee +372 6269147 +372 6269795
Health Department
Satu Lipponen |Finland |Cancer Society of Finland Liisankatu 21 B FIN-00170 Helsinki [satu.lipponen@cancer.fi +358 9 1353 3247 |+358 9 135 1093
Aurélie Martzel |France Institute National de Prevention et 42 Boulevard de la Liberation [F-80054 Amiens |aurelie.martzel@inpes.sante.fr|+33 01 49 33 23 99|+33 01 49 33 23 90
d’Education a la Sante (INPES)
Peter Lang Germany |Bundeszentrale fir gesundheitliche |Ostmerheimer Str. 220 D-51109 KoIn poststelle@bzga.de +49 221 8992-0 +49 221/8992-257
Aufklarung
Yanis Tountas |Greece |[Institute of Social and Preventive 25, Alexandroupoleos street  [GR-11527 Athens |chsr@med.uoa.gr +30 1 7482015 30 17485872
Medicine (ISPM)
Laszl6 Bodrogai [Hungary |Independent health communication |65 Afonya utca H-2030 Erd bodrogai.laszlo@oefk.hu +36-30-3434802 |+36-23-371299
advisor
Chris Fitzgerald [Ireland Department of Health and Children  [Hawkins House IRL Dublin 2 Christopher_Fitzgerald@healt [+353 1 653 41 19 [+353 1 63543 72
h.irlgov.ie
Giacomo Italy SITAB- the Italian Society on mangiaracina@globalink.it +39 075585 73 05 |+39 075 585 73 17
Mangiaracina tobaccology
Baiba Auzane Latvia Latvian Coalition on Tobacco Control [Skolas 3 LV-1010 Riga baiba.auzane@esi-vesels.lv  |+3717 24 04 47  |+371 7686422
Natalja Lithuania |Lithuanian Ministry of Health Vilniaus str. 33 LT-50009 Vilnius  |natalja.keturkiene@sam.lt +370 5 266 14 11
Keturkiene
Renée Lambert [Luxembo |Fondation Luxembourgeoise contre [209, route d'Arlon L-1150 flcc@pt.lu +352 45 30 331 +352 45 30 33 33
urg le Cancer Luxembourg
Elaine Caruana [Malta Health Promotion Department 1, Crucifix Hill CMRO2 Floriana |elaine.caruana@gov.mt +356 21242862 +356 21235107
Renate Spruijt  [Netherlan [STIVORO PO Box 16070 2500 BB The rspruijt@stivoro.nl +317031204 00 (+317031204 93
ds Hague




Mariusz Gujski  [Poland Polish Public Radio Al. Niepodleglosci 77-85 PL- 00977 mariusz.gujski@radio.com.pl |+48 600 333 339 |+48 22 645 59 49
Luis Lopes Portugal |Conselho Prevengéo do Tabagismo [Av.Estados Unidos da P-1700 Lisboa luis.reis.lopes@portugalmail.c |+351 2 1 846 42 19|+351 2 1 846 42 12
América, 77-6° Dto om

Katerina Slovakia |Public Health Authority of the Slovak |Trnavska cesta 52 SK-82645 hulanska@uvzsr.sk +421 249 284 239

Hulanska Republic Bratislava

Maja Hawlina Slovenia |Agency Avanta Prula 19 SI1-1000 Ljubljana |maja.hawlina@avanta.si +386 1200 7980 [+386 1200 79 99
José Ramén Spain Universidad de las Palmas jcalvo@dde.ulpgc.es +34 6392208 35 |+34

Calvo

Sara Sanchez |Sweden |Health Professionals Against Tobacco sara.sanchez-del- +46 73 73 598 +46

del Mazo mazo@sll.se

Jill Palmer UK Medical journalist 99, Queens road, Richmond  [Surrey TW10 6HF [jill@jillpalmer.co.uk +44 208 940 60 63 |+44 208 948 5468




Name Country Company Address Post Code E-mail Quitline Number

Kurt Aigner Austria Krankerhaus der Elisabethinen Fadinger Strasse 1 A —4020 Linz kurt.aigner@elisabethinen.or.a +43 73276760(4205)
t
Cecile Herrijgers |Belgium  |Belgium Quitline Leuvensesteenweg 379 1 B-1030 Bruxelles |cherrijgers@kanker.be 00 32800 111 00.
Andri Cyprus  |Cyprus Anti Cancer Society Paphos, 18 King Constantine 8021 aaristotelous@ds.moh.gov.cy
Aristotelous
Katerina Czech Czech Coalition against Tobacco Studnickova 7 CZ-12800 Prague |katerina.langrova@dokurte.cz 844 600 500
Langrova Republic 2
Torsten Sonne |Denmark |STOP — Line Counselling - Denmark |Sjaellandsgade 40 DK-2200 TSonne.suf@ipost.kk.dk 80313131
Copenhagen
Vivian Vulp Estonia |Estonian Cancer Society vivian.vulp@cancer.ee N/A
Anu Leppanen |Finland [National Public Health Institute Mannerheimintie 166 FI- 00300 Helsinki [anu.leppanen@hengitysiliitto.fi 0800 148 484
Viet Nguyen- France INPES 42, boulevard de la Libération F- 93203 Saint viet.nguyen- 0825 309 310 (8h-20h, 0,15 euros/min)
Thanh Denis thanh@inpes.sante.fr
Martina Germany |DKFZ m.poetschke-langer@dkfz- 0180 5 31 31 31 (12cents/min.)
Pdétschke-Lange heidelberg.de
Evagelos Greece |Hellenic Cancer Society 18 — 20 A. Tsoha Street GR- 115 21 hellas-cancer@ath.forthnet.gr +30-210-6401200
Filopoulos Athens
Tibor Szilagyi Hungary |Health 21 Hungarian Foundation Afonya utca 65 H-2030 Erd h21hf@axelero.hu 06-40-200493
Norma Cronin Ireland Irish Cancer Society 5 Northumberland Road IRL- Dublin 4 ncronin@irishcancer.ie (+35) 31 1850 201 203
Ballsbridge
Luise Raffaele |ltaly Lega ltaliana per la Lotta contro i Via A.Torlonia, 15 |- 00161 Roma luise@lilt.it 80099 88 77
Tumori
NO Latvia N/A
REPRESENTAT
IVE
NO Lithuania N/A
REPRESENTAT
IVE
Marina Tomasic |Luxembo |Fondation Luxembourgeoise contre (209, route d'Arlon L-1150 flcc@pt.lu 45 30 331
urg le Cancer Luxembourg

Elaine Caruana [Malta Health Promotion Department 1, Crucifix Hill CMRO2 Floriana |elaine.caruana@gov.mt +(356) 21 231247




ENQ (cont’d)

Marc Willemsen |Netherlan |Stivoro voor een rookvrije toekomst |Parkstraat 83 2514 JG Den mwillemsen@stivoro.nl 0900-9390 (10cpm)
ds Haag
Magda Poland Cancer Center and Institute of 5, Roentgen Str. PL- 02-781 cedzynskam@coi.waw.pl 0801108 108
Cedzynska Oncology Warsaw
NO Portugal N/A
REPRESENTAT
IVE
Tibor Baska Slovakia |[Institute of EpidemiologyJessenius  |Sklabinska 26 SK- 037 53 Martin |baska@jfmed.uniba.sk +421 43 4134715
Faculty of MedicineComenius
University
Dominika Novak-[Slovenia |CINDI Slovenia Ulica Stare pravde 2 SL- 1000 Ljubljana |dnovak_mlakar@siol.net + 386 1438 34 80 G29
Mlakar
Dolores Marin  |Spain ScaPTE - Tabaco info Linea dmarin@medicina.ub.es 902 11 38 30
Hans Gilljam Sweden [Tobacco Prevention Center P.O Box 17533 SE-118 91 hans.gilljlam@sll.se 020-84 00 00
Stockholm
Ruth Bosworth  [UK QUIT 211 Old Street UK- London EC1V |ruth.bosworth@quit.org.uk 0800 00 22 00

9NR




Name Country Company Address Post Code E-mail Tel.
Evelyn Von Austria L&W marcom Austria Annagasse, 4 1010 Vienna evelyn.von.wieser@Iw- +43/ 1 513 460 243
Wieser marcom.at
Olivier Belgium B&S 340, Av. de la Couronne B-1050 Bruxelles |adrien@bs.be +32/ 2 647 24 00
DUQUAINE (FR)

Gabriella Cyprus Entelia Kerynia Avenue 145-2113 entelia@spidernet.com.cy + 357/ 22 8134 44

SAMARA Nicosia

PAPHITIS

Karel Kovar Czech Protocol Service Vaclavske Namesti 33-110 00 kovar@protocolservice.cz + 420/2222449346
Republic Praha 1

Jasper Schou Denmark Waterfront Ehlersved 11-2900 Hellerup schou@waterfront.dk + 45/ 39 48 18 00

Copenhagen

Indrek Estonia As Corpore Parnu Mnt. 10-10148 Tallin indrek@corpore.ee + 372/ 6 40 58 09

RAUDJALG

Janne Finland WPR Finland Nuijamiestientie 7-00400 janne.salonen@pp-viestinta.fi | + 358/ 9 477 80 00

SALONEN Helsinki

Evelyne France Yucatan Avenue du Maine 8-75015 Paris emartin@yucatan.tm.fr +33/ 1563227 27

MARTIN

Alexandra Germany HBI Helga Bailey Stefan-George-Rine, 2- 81929 alexandra_janetzko@hbi.de + 49/ 89 99 38 87 32

JANETZKO Munich

Gabriel Greece Ablecom Avenue Amalias 42-105-58 gpollatos@ablecom.gr + 30/ 210 322 62 47

POLLATOS Athens

Andras R. NAGY |Hungary Probako Communications Szobranc Koz 8-1143 Budapest rnagy@probako.hu + 36/ 1488 74 96

Frances Ireland Carrcommunications Bracken Business Park, Bracken francesf@carrcommunications | + 353/ 1 278 50 50

FITZGERALD Road 4, Sandyford- Dublin 18 .ie

Maria Pace Italy CBO Via Paleocapa 7-20121 Milan mariapace.medolago@cbopr.c| + 39/ 02 85 45 83 11

MEDOLAGO om

Kaspars LICITIS |Latvia PR Studio Dzirnavu Street 43-5-1010 Riga kaspars.licitis@prstudio.lv + 371/ 68 65 13

Andrius Lithuania Komunikacija ir konsultantai Pamenkalnio G. 5-9- 01116 andrius@koko. It + 370/ 52 31 30 03

KASPARAVICIU
S

Vilnius




Stephen Malta D'Alessandro & Associates St. Nicholas Buildings, Abate office@tcin.com + 356/ 21 34 27 04
D'ALESSANDRO Rigord Street 33/4-MSD 12, TA’
XBIEX
Hubert WISSE Netherlan |Wisse Kommunikatie Eusebiusbuitensingel 2/ POBOX hubert.wisse@wisse- +31/26 443 15 23
ds 3037-6802 da arnhem worldcom.nl
Marta BABIUCH  |Poland Glaubicz Garwolinska consultants Al. Szucha 16/2 - 00-582 m.babiuch@glaubicz.pl +48/ 226292171
Warsaw
Filipe PINTO Portugal |Imago-Imagem e Communicagao Rua do Fetal 18 - 2714 Sao filipe.nogueira@imago.pt + 351/ 21932 97 00
NOGUEIRA Pedro de Sintra
Katarina Slovakia [Protocol Service Venturska 12- 811 01 Bratislava belkova@protocolservice.sk +421/259 2274 31
BELKOVA
Borut SOCAN Slovenia |Imago Veselova 14- 1000 Ljubljana borut@imago.si + 386/ 1426 35 15
Catherine DEOUX |Spain Grupo Albion C/ Alcala 4, 6A Planta -28014 cdeoux@grupoalbion.net + 34/ 91 531 23 88
Madrid
Marko MAATTA Sweden [Agent Kommunikation Pipersgatan 14 - 112 24 marko@agentkommunikation. | + 46/ 8 654 28 60
Stockholm se
Niall DOLOGHAN |UK Kestrel Worldcom Broadway House, The n.dologhan@kestrelcomms.co | + 44/ 20 8543 2299

Broadway-SW19 1 RL London

.uk




Advisory Board

Name Country Company Address Post Code E-mail Tel. Fax
Witold Zatonski |Poland Sklodowska-Curie Cancer Center |5 Roentgena Str. PL-02781 Warsaw |zatonskiw@coi.waw.pl +48 22 643 9234 +48 22 643 92 34
and Institute of Oncology
Elizabeth Italy Centro Regionale di Riferimento  [Azienda ULSS12 Veneziana - |I-30123 Venezia |ulss12.etamang@regione.ve |+39 041 279 1661/0 |+39 041 279 1667
Tamang per la Prevenzione (CRP) Rio Tre Ponti, Dorsoduro neto.it
3494/A
Joergen Falk Denmark National Board of Health Islands Brygge 67 - P.O. Box |DK-2300 JF@SST.DK +4572 22 77 67 +4572 227413
1881 Copenhagen
Susanne Belgium European Heart Network Place du Luxembourg, 1 1050 Brussels slogstrup@skynet.be 3225129174 +32251266 73
Logstrup Belgium
Luk Joossens Belgium European Cancer League Chaussee De laouvain 479 BRUSSELS B- joossens@globalink.org 00 32 2 736 9999
1030
BELGIUM
Amanda Amos |Scotland International Network of Women Public Health Sciences, Edinburgh, amanda.amos@ed.ac.uk 0131 650 3236
Against Tobacco Division of Community Health |EH8 9AG
Sciences,
Medical School,
Teviot Place,
Steve Crone UK QUIT 211 Old Street London s.crone@gquit.org.uk + 44 207 251 1551 [+44 207 2511661
QUIT EC1V 9NR
Claude Vilain Denmark World Health Organisation Regional Office for Europe 2100 Copenhagen |CVI@euro.who.int Tel +453917 17 17
Communication and Public Denmark Fax +45 39 17 18 80
Affairs
Scherfigsvej 8
Gerard Hastings [Scotland CRUK Centre for Tobacco Control [University of Stirling Stirling gerard.hastings@stir.ac.uk  |+44 1786 467393 |+44 1786 466449
Research FK9 4LA
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Youth Forum Jeunesse

Name Country Company Address Post Code E-mail Tel. Fax
Joao Salviano  |Belgium Youth Forum Jeunesse 120 Rue Joseph I 1000 Bruxelles Joao.salviano@youthforum.o |+32 2 230 64 90 +322230 2123
rg
Ewood Roes Belgium Youth Forum Jeunesse 120 Rue Joseph Il 1000 Bruxelles Ewood.roes@youthforum.org [+32 2 230 64 90 +3222302123
Patricia Sanchez |Belgium Youth Forum Jeunesse 120 Rue Joseph Il 1000 Bruxelles Patricia.sanchez@youthforu [+32 2 230 64 90 +32 2230 21 23

m.org




Consortium contacts

Name Country Company Address Post Code E-mail Tel.

Pierre SIQUIER [France Ligaris 21 bd du parc, 92200 Neuilly s/ P.siquier@ligaris.fr +331414370 66
Seine

Yves France Ligaris 21 bd du parc, 92200 Neuilly s/ y.deschamps@ligaris.fr +3314143 7305

DESCHAMPS Seine

Emmanuel France Ligaris 21 bd du parc, 92200 Neuilly s/ e.cavaniol@ligaris.fr +33141437318

CAVANIOL Seine

Grégoire France Ligaris 21 bd du parc, 92200 Neuilly s/ g.weil@ligaris.fr +33141437308

WEIL Seine

Irina France Ligaris 21 bd du parc, 92200 Neuilly s/ i.gastescu@ligaris.fr +331414348 10

GASTESCU Seine

Patrick Belgium B&S 340 avenue de la couronne Patrick@bs.be +32 2647 24 00

LEFEBVRE B-1050 Bruxelles

Emile Belgium B&S 340 avenue de la couronne emile@bs.be +32 2647 24 00

CLEMENS B-1050 Bruxelles

Dominique Belgium B&S 340 avenue de la couronne Dominique@bs.be +32 2647 24 00

MESTDAG B-1050 Bruxelles

Christine France Carat International 4 place de Saverne, Courbevoie christine.moreau@carat.com | +33 141 16 65 46

MOREAU 92971 Paris

Virgnine France Carat International 4 place de Saverne, Courbevoie Virginie.dubillot@carat.com  [+33 141 16 64 46

DUBILLOT 92971 Paris

Anne France Carat International 4 place de Saverne, Courbevoie Anne.ladonne@carat.com +33 14116 64 08

LADONNE 92971 Paris

Renata France Carat International 4 place de Saverne, Courbevoie Renata.SPACKOVA@carat.co|+33 1 41 16 64 33

SPACKOVA 92971 Paris m

Nicolas France Carat International 4 place de Saverne, Courbevoie nicolas.broussain@carat.com |+33 141 16 64 33

BROUSSAIN

92971 Paris




Consortium contractants

Name Country Company Address Post Code E-mail Tel. Fax
Patrick KLEIN France Ipsos 35 rue du val de marne Patrick.Klein@ipsos.com +33141989720 |+33141989903
75628 Paris cedex 13
Laila IDTALEB [France Ipsos 35 rue du val de marne laila.idtaleb@ipsos.com +33141989373 |+33141989903
75628 Paris cedex 13
Damien France Mac Luhan’s 40 rue de 'Echiquier dcocard@macluhans.com +33 14246 04 01

COCARD

75010 Paris




This report was produced by a contractor for Health & Consumer Protection Directorate General and represents the views of the
contractor or author. These views have not been adopted or in any way approved by the Commission and do not necessarily
represent the view of the Commission or the Directorate General for Health and Consumer Protection. The European

Commission does not guarantee the accuracy of the data included in this study, nor does it accept responsibility for any use made
thereof.



